TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alaska Fresh Seafoods, Inc.		08/06/2014	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trident Seafoods Corporation	
Street Address:	5303 Shilshole Ave., N.W.	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1266463	ALASKA FRESH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067578097

seatm@dwt.com, michaelamason@dwt.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64292-417
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Caditz
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Caditz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 1266463#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND ISSUED REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Alaska Fresh Seafoods, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 4241 21st Ave. West, Seattle, WA 98199 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the mark ALASKA FRESH for fish and seafood, and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,266,463 issued February 7, 1984; and

WHEREAS, Trident Seafoods Corporation, a Washington corporation having a place of business at 5303 Shilshole Ave., N.W., Seattle, WA 98107 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and said mark in standard character form and in all design formats;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's entire right and title to and interest in United States Trademark Registration No. 1,266,463, and said mark in all forms, and the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the registration thereof.

This Assignment is supplemental to the Assignment previously executed by the Parties effective March 11, 2014 and in no way contradicts or alters the terms of that prior Assignment.

Executed at Modesto, CA, this day of August, 2014.

RECORDED: 08/06/2014

By: John L. Hall

Title: Secretary and Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0490